
57th Trans Europe Halles-meeting
Mejeriet, Lund, Sweden
6th – 9th of May 2004

Lunch. Delegates arrive at Mejeriet

Welcome. Guided tour of Mejeriet. 
Presentation of Mejeriet staff . 

Opening of 57th TEH meeting. 
Short introduction of participants.
Presentation of new members and guests: 
• IPS22 from Charleroi in Belgium.
• Polymer from Tallinn in Estonia. 
• Stannika from Slovakia.
• K2, Latvia
• Teatteri Pensas
Introduction of the meeting. Project proposals.

Short walk of 10 min to the reception at Town
Hall by mayor Larry Andow. Drinks.

Dinner at Mejeriet. Buff et with contributions. 

Concert with Handsome Family (US)
Alt- country from New Mexico.
Listening to the Handsome Family is like 
watching Altmanʼs brilliant anti-Western 
McCabe & Mrs Miller, in which the idealism and 
mythology of the west is transformed into a 
bleak realism full of mystery and heartbreak. 
The duo have built a solid following with their 
minimal blend of pedal steel and lush vocal 
harmonies. 

Café

Concert Hall 

Concert Hall

Café stage

1 pm

2.30

4 pm

7 pm

8 pm

10 pm

Thursday 6th of May

With the kind contribution from:

10.30 pm  We meet at the parking lot of Mejeriet
  
  Excursion to Kullen, northeastern part of our  
  region Skåne.
  Bring trainers, a bit of walking and climbing is  
  included...
  We bring lunch and make a bbq at the beach.

8 pm  Bad Religion (US) – concert at Mejeriet

www.kulturmejeriet.se
Stora Södergatan 64

222 23 Lund
Sweden

phone: +46 46 211 00 23
fax: +46 46 211 01 75

Sunday 9th of May

Birgitta

Birgitta
Who are confirmed?



Coff ee and tea is served in the café.

Questions and Answers
Experiences from the network about running
a venue: funding, organization, lobbying and
reconstruction. Moderator: Pekka Timonen.
 
Seminar ”Who is the owner of music?”.  
A seminar and debate around copyright
with specialists in law, developers of
downloading systems, record companies, 
authorities etc. Jonas Birgersson, Labs 2
Jonas Nilsson, director and owner of Bad   
Taste Records

Workshop on The TEH Summer Camp.
Moderator: Nona Ciobanu

Communication and Europe – Pelle Nilsson, VB

Lunch

Editoral and collaborating tool Wikiwik, open
source. – Katarina Zivanovic
 
How can we use advanced technique
without excluding people?  The documentary
”Surplus” by Eric Gandhini is shown. Open
source-solutions. 
In collaboration with Skåne Social
Forum.
Participants: Erik Gandhini, director of
Surplus, Linus Wallej, editor and founder of
www.yelah.net - alternative left wing news site.
Lucas Evers, about open source systems

Dinner at a restaurant in town at your own choice. 

Go Clubbinʼ Europe Event. Lund – Poitiers

Café

”Sauna”

Concert Hall

Stallet, theatre 
building

Concert Hall

Café

Kino, cinema 
in front of the 
cathedral.

Concert Hall

9 am

9.30 am
Alt. 1

9.30 am
Alt. 2

9.30 am
Alt. 3

12.00

12.30 pm

2 pm

4 pm

8 pm

10 pm

Friday 7th of May
Coff ee or tea is served.

New membersʼ meeting (Paul Bogen)

Digital peoples´ workshop. All day.
Developing digital projects within TEH. 

Workshops
Professional Development/Berlin (Moderator: Sigi)
Summer Camp (Moderators: Nona, Sandy)

How we built the Global TV-stage 
Gerhard Lohuis and Jan van Boesschoten from P60
in Amstelveen, Holland.  

Lunch

General assembly. 
Reports from workshops for approval.
Board election. Budget. 2005 meetings.

Break

Closing session. Presentation of Digital Workshop.
 
Restaurant of your own choice in town.

Concert with sambalegend Nelson Sargento 
from Rio, Brazil. Club night with latin music.
Samba dance show...

Café

”Sauna”

Jens offi  ce

Concert Hall, 
Cinema Södran

Concert Hall

Café

Concert Hall

Concert Hall

Concert Hall

9.30 am

9.30

10 am

10.30 am
Alt. 2

12 pm

1 pm

2.30 pm

5 pm

6pm

7 pm

9 pm

Saturday 8th of May

Sambanight with Nelson Sargento [Brazil]

Afonso Machado – mandolin  
Bartholomeu Wiese – guitar
Márcio ”Hulk” Almeida – cavaquinho
Eduardo Neves – sax/fl ute
Márcio Bahia – percussion

Support: Marcia
Dancers from Samba Amor

Birgitta

Birgitta
need a new title and specification. Would this include Eric?
Niklas Zenström might come

Birgitta

Birgitta
Need a new title and spec. I will confirm Linus if you do not stop me. Will this include Eric?

Birgitta
Digital peoples´ workshop. All day.

Birgitta
Jens, lucas and chris, jan, anthony should speak among themselves today deciding what


