## **Sunday 9th of May**

10.30 pm We meet at the parking lot of Mejeriet

Excursion to Kullen, northeastern part of our

region Skåne.

Bring trainers, a bit of walking and climbing is

included...

We bring lunch and make a bbq at the beach.

8 pm Bad Religion (US) - concert at Mejeriet

Mejeriet

www.kulturmejeriet.se Stora Södergatan 64 222 23 Lund Sweden

phone: +46 46 211 00 23 fax: +46 46 211 01 75



## 57th Trans Europe Halles-meeting

Mejeriet, Lund, Sweden 6th - 9th of May 2004

## Thursday 6th of May

1 pm	Lunch. Delegates arrive at Mejeriet	Café
2.30	Welcome. <b>Guided tour of Mejeriet</b> . Presentation of Mejeriet staff.	
4 pm	Opening of 57th TEH meeting. Short introduction of participants. Presentation of new members and guests: • IPS22 from Charleroi in Belgium. • Polymer from Tallinn in Estonia. • Stannika from Slovakia. • K2, Latvia • Teatteri Pensas Introduction of the meeting. Project proposals.	Concert Hall
7 pm	Short walk of 10 min to the <b>reception</b> at Town Hall by mayor Larry Andow. Drinks.	
8 pm	Dinner at Mejeriet. Buffet with contributions.	Concert Hall
10 pm	Concert with Handsome Family (US)	Café stage



Concert with Handsome Family (US)
Alt- country from New Mexico.
Listening to the Handsome Family is like
watching Altman's brilliant anti-Western
McCabe & Mrs Miller, in which the idealism and
mythology of the west is transformed into a
bleak realism full of mystery and heartbreak.
The duo have built a solid following with their
minimal blend of pedal steel and lush vocal
harmonies.

## With the kind contribution from:



stiftelsen framtidens kultur

Friday 7th of May				Saturday 8th of May			
9 am	Coffee and tea is served in the café.	Café	9.30 am	Coffee or tea is served.	Café		
9.30 am Alt. 1	Questions and Answers Experiences from the network about running	"Sauna"	9.30	New members' meeting (Paul Bogen)	"Sauna"		
	a venue: funding, organization, lobbying and reconstruction. Moderator: Pekka Timonen.		10 am	Digital peoples workshop. All day. Developing digital projects within TEH.	Jens office		
9.30 am Alt. 2	Seminar "Who is the owner of music?".  A seminar and debate around copyright with specialists in law, developers of downloading systems, record companies.	Concert Hall	10.30 am Alt. 2	Workshops Professional Development/Berlin (Moderator: Sigi) Summer Camp (Moderators: Nona, Sandy)	Concert Hall, Cinema Södran		
	downloading systems, record companies, authorities etc. Jonas Birgersson, Labs 2 Jonas Nilsson, director and owner of Bad Taste Records		12 pm	How we built the Global TV-stage Gerhard Lohuis and Jan van Boesschoten from P60 in Amstelveen, Holland.	Concert Hall		
9.30 am Alt. 3	Workshop on <b>The TEH Summer Camp.</b> Moderator: Nona Ciobanu	Stallet, theatre building	1 pm	Lunch	Café		
12.00	Communication and Europe - Pelle Nilsson, VB	Concert Hall	2.30 pm	<b>General assembly</b> . Reports from workshops for approval. Board election. Budget. 2005 meetings.	Concert Hall		
12.30 pm	Lunch	Café	5 pm	Break			
2 pm	Editoral and collaborating tool <b>Wikiwik</b> , open source Katarina Zivanovic		6pm	Closing session. Presentation of Digital Workshop.	Concert Hall		
4 pm	How can we use advanced technique without excluding people? The documentary	Kino, cinema	7 pm	Restaurant of your own choice in town.			
	"Surplus" by Eric Gandhini is shown. Open source-solutions. In collaboration with Skåne Social Forum.	front of the athedral.	9 pm	Concert with sambalegend Nelson Sargento from Rio, Brazil. Club night with latin music. Samba dance show	Concert Hall		
	Participants: Erik Gandhini, director of Surplus, Linus Wallej, editor and founder of www.yelah.net – alternative left wing news site. Lucas Evers, about open source systems		Sambanight with Nelson Sargento [Brazil]  Afonso Machado – mandolin				
Dinner at a restaurant in town at your own choice. Concert Hall  8 pm Go Clubbin' Europe Event. Lund - Poitiers			Bartholomeu Wiese – guitar Márcio "Hulk" Almeida – cavaquinho Eduardo Neves – sax/flute				
8 pm	do Clubbili Europe Event. Luna - Poiciers			Márcio Bahia – percussion			
10 pm				Support: Marcia			